

St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners

Housing & Community Development

St. Johns County 2022 Annual Action Plan & Affirmatively Furthering Fair Housing Survey

St. Johns County is a recipient of funds from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), and is conducting this survey:

- 1) To collect updated information on housing and community development needs in the St. Johns County for the 2022 Annual Action Plan and Affirmatively Furthering Fair Housing; and
- 2) To better understand residents' housing decisions and their experiences living, working, or going to school in St. Johns County.

Your input will help St. Johns County during the planning process and take meaningful actions to addressing needs, overcome segregation, promote fair housing choice, and foster inclusive communities that are free from discrimination. The collective results will be included with 2022 Annual Action Plan and Affirmative Furthering Fair Housing. The Plan will be made available publicly for comment and review prior to adoption. More information, please visit the St. Johns County Housing & Community Development website at www.sjcfl.us/Housing/CDBG.aspx.

Completed surveys must be submitted electronically, hand delivered, or postmarked no later than May 2, 2022. Surveys may be sent electronically as an attachment to <a href="https://housing.org/housi

Click here to be directed to the Survey: 2022 Community Priorities Needs Assessment Survey

The 2022 CDBG Entitlement Grant Application can be found on the same Housing & Community Development webpage <u>Housing & Community Services (sjcfl.us)</u> or obtained at the same address stated above. For additional information about the CDBG program, call 904-827-6890.

Thank you for completing this survey!



Equal Housing Opportunity